Comments for Planning Application 21/03596/H

Application Summary

Application Number: 21/03596/H

Address: 9 Westleigh Park Bristol BS14 9TJ

Proposal: Two storey rear extension.

Case Officer: null

Customer Details

Name: Mr William Weir

Address: 11 Westleigh Park Hengrove Bristol

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Neighbour

Stance: Customer made comments neither objecting to or supporting the Planning Application

Comment Reasons: Comment:Dear Sirs,

The planning application omits to mention that the proposed basement extension will require a floor level below the existing basement (due to headroom limitations).

As a consequence, the new floor level would be below the existing ground level and will necessitate a considerable amount of excavation adjacent to existing buildings (Nos. 7, 9 & 11 Westleigh Park).

The full extent of any proposed excavation should be clearly stated.